


2.  VITROFLORA   |   Swift Plug  2023

STANDARDS
Swift Plug

T-84 Swift Plug 
Tray 84 cell

paperpot Ø 3,5cm 

T-28 Swift Plug 
Tray 28 cell

plug Ø 7cm 

T-40 Swift Plug 
Tray 40 cell
plug Ø 5cm 

P-9 
Tray 18 pots

pot Ø 9cm 

SWIFTPLUG

overwintered 
perennials
for quick sale



3.

WK 8 WK 10 WK 15

Swift your spring sale!

Earlier start of the sales season
Frühzeitiger Start der Verkaufssaison  
 

For big containers (3-7 liter pots) 
Für Großcontainer (3-7 Liter Topfen)

 
More abundant and better flowering
Üppigere und bessere Blüte

More volume, more flowers, premium quality
Mehr Volumen, mehr Blüten, Premium-Qualität  

Shorter crop time and earlier flowering period
Kürzere Kulturzeit und frühere Blüte

Sales of green plants in April/May (with label)
Verkauf von grünen oder knospigen Pflanzen im April/Mai mit Etikett

No own overwintering, no production risks of losses
Keine eigene Überwinterung, kein Produktionsrisiko

Less working capital requirements - quick cash cycle
Geringerer Bedarf an Betriebskapital - schneller Umsatz

✓
✓

✓
✓

✓

✓

✓

✓

Fast growth for Swift spring sale 
Swift Plug - Tray 28 cell 

The material supplied in week 8-10 is in dormancy and can be potted in a cold environment.
Die Pflanzen in den Lieferwochen 8-10 werden je nach Art in Winterruhe ausgeliefert und können kalt getopft werden.
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Phlox - Production and Sales Scheme
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Phlox - Production and Sales Scheme

* 8
4 

tra
y 

as
so

rtm
en

t l
is

ts
 a

re
 a

va
ilb

le
  i

n 
ou

r c
om

pr
eh

en
si

ve
  p

ric
e 

lis
t w

itc
h 

is
 p

ub
lis

he
d 

in
 J

ul
y 

se
pa

ra
te

ly.W
ac

hs
tu

m
- G

R
O

W
TH

To
pf

en
- P

O
TT

IN
G

Bl
üt

e
- B

LO
O

M
IN

G

II
III

IV
V

VI
VI

I

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28

Soft  
Pinch

Soft  
Pinch

II
III

IV
V

VI
VI

I

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28

Soft  
Pinch

SALES

SALES

SALES

E
ar

ly

E
ar

ly

3L

PR
O

D
U

C
TI

O
N

 a
nd

 S
A

LE
S 

W
EE

K
S

PR
O

D
U

C
TI

O
N

 a
nd

 S
A

LE
S 

W
EE

K
S

Sw
if

t
 P

lu
g

 
T

ra
y 

4
0

 c
el

l
p

lu
g

 Ø
 5

cm

St
a

n
d

a
r

d
2 

x 
T

-8
4

 p
lu

g
p

ap
er

p
o

t 
Ø

 3
,5

cm

   
Sw

if
t
 P

lu
g

 

   
St

a
n

d
a

r
d

3L
2L

Ph
lo

x 
pa

ni
cu

la
ta

 -
 E

ar
ly

P
hl

o
x 

‘E
ar

ly
 P

in
k 

C
an

d
y’

• S
w

if
t 

P
lu

g
 T

-4
0

 
  3

L 
- 

p
o

tt
in

g
 w

ee
k 

10
 

   
 (

p
ic

tu
re

 w
ee

k 
w

ee
k 

26
)

• S
ta

nd
ar

d
 2

xT
-8

4
 

  3
L 

- 
p

o
tt

in
g

 w
ee

k 
10

 
   

 (
p

ic
tu

re
 w

ee
k 

w
ee

k 
26

)

P
hl

o
x 

‘F
la

m
e 

P
ro

 L
ig

ht
 B

lu
e’

• S
w

if
t 

P
lu

g
 T

-4
0

 
  3

L 
- 

p
o

tt
in

g
 w

ee
k 

10
 +

 p
in

ch
in

g
 

   
 (

p
ic

tu
re

 w
ee

k 
w

ee
k 

26
)

• S
w

if
t 

P
lu

g
 T

-4
0

 
  3

L 
- 

p
o

tt
in

g
 w

ee
k 

15
 +

 p
in

ch
in

g
 

   
 (

p
ic

tu
re

 w
ee

k 
w

ee
k 

26
)

• S
ta

nd
ar

d
 2

x 
T

-8
4

 
  3

L 
- 

p
o

tt
in

g
 w

ee
k 

15
 

   
 (

p
ic

tu
re

 w
ee

k 
w

ee
k 

26
)

N e
wew



6.  VITROFLORA   |   Swift Plug  2023

II
III

IV
V

VI
VI

I
VI

II

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28
29

30
31

32
33

34
35

II
III

IV
V

VI
VI

I
VI

II

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28
29

30
31

32
33

34
35

5L

5L

SALES

SALES

A
ne

m
on

e

A
ne

m
on

e 
Su

m
m

er
 B

re
ez

e

3L

PR
O

D
U

C
TI

O
N

 a
nd

 S
A

LE
S 

W
EE

K
S

Sw
if

t
 P

lu
g

 
T

ra
y 

28
 c

el
l

p
lu

g
 Ø

 7
cm

Sw
if

t
 P

lu
g

 
T

ra
y 

28
 c

el
l

p
lu

g
 Ø

 7
cm

   
Sw

if
t
 P

lu
g

 

II
III

IV
V

VI
VI

I
VI

II

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28
29

30
31

32
33

34
35

II
III

IV
V

VI
VI

I
VI

II

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28
29

30
31

32
33

34
35

SALES

SALES

SALES

SALES

SALES

SALES

A
ne

m
on

e 
Su

m
m

er
 B

re
ez

e

* 8
4 

tra
y 

as
so

rtm
en

t l
is

ts
 a

re
 a

va
ilb

le
  i

n 
ou

r c
om

pr
eh

en
si

ve
 

   
pr

ic
e 

lis
t w

itc
h 

is
 p

ub
lis

he
d 

in
 J

ul
y 

se
pa

ra
te

ly.
W

ac
hs

tu
m

- G
R

O
W

TH
To

pf
en

- P
O

TT
IN

G
Bl

üt
e

- B
LO

O
M

IN
G

PR
O

D
U

C
TI

O
N

 a
nd

 S
A

LE
S 

W
EE

K
S

3L 3L

2L 2L

   
St

a
n

d
a

r
d

A
ne

m
on

e
St

a
n

d
a

r
d

T
ra

y 
84

 c
el

l *
p

ap
er

p
o

t 
Ø

 3
,5

cm
 

St
a

n
d

a
r

d
T

ra
y 

84
 c

el
l *

p
ap

er
p

o
t 

Ø
 3

,5
cm

 

Anemone - Production and Sales Scheme



7.

II
III

IV
V

VI
VI

I

6
7

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28
29

30
31

II
III

IV
V

VI
VI

I

6
7

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28
29

30
31

II
III

IV
V

VI
VI

I

6
7

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28
29

30
31

* 8
4 

tra
y 

an
d 

Fr
es

h 
40

 a
ss

or
tm

en
t l

is
ts

 a
re

 a
va

ilb
le

   
   

in
 o

ur
 c

om
pr

eh
en

si
ve

 p
ric

e 
lis

t w
itc

h 
is

 p
ub

lis
he

d 
in

 J
ul

y 
se

pa
ra

te
ly.

W
ac

hs
tu

m
- G

R
O

W
TH

To
pf

en
- P

O
TT

IN
G

Bl
üt

e
- B

LO
O

M
IN

G

Echinacea - Production and Sales Scheme
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73201 Honorine Jobert
Anemone x hybrida

70766 Danish Deilight
Agastache

70764 Blue Fortune
Agastache hybrida

73250 Bressingham Glow
Anemone x hybrida

70763 Pink Spike
Actaea simplex

79414 Black Negligee
Actaea simplex

79317 Whitewater
Acanthus x hybrida

73210 Andrea Atkinson
Anemone x hybrida

T-28 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16

T-28 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16

T-40 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16

T-28 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16Actaea

Agastache

Anemone

Acanthus

VII-IX   ↔60 ↕120/150   /    5VI-VII   ↔90 ↕90/120      7

IX-X   ++   ↔50 ↕70/90   /    5

VII-IX   ↔60 ↕120/150   /    5

IX-X   ↔45 ↕60/80   /    5

VII-IX   ↔50 ↕50/70      6 VII-IX   ↔50 ↕50/70      6

VIII-X   +++   ↔60 ↕80/100   /    5



9.

73222 Mont-Rose
Anemone x hybrida

73220 Lorelei
Anemone x hybrida

73234 Pretty Lady Emily
Anemone hupehensis

73203 Prinz Heinrich
Anemone hupehensis

73211 September Charm
Anemone hupehensis

73206 Königin Charlotte
Anemone x hybrida

73205 Serenade
Anemone x hybrida

73225 Splendens
Anemone hupehensis

73262 Summer Breeze Bright Pink
Anemone

T-28 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16Anemone

VII-VIII   ↔30 ↕40/45   /    5VIII-IX   +++   ↔60 ↕80/100   /    5

VIII-X   +++   ↔60 ↕70/90   /    5IX-X   +++   ↔45 ↕60/80   /    5VIII-X   ↔40 ↕40/50   /    5

VIII-IX   +++   ↔60 ↕80/100   /    5VIII-X   +++   ↔60 ↕80/100   /    5VIII-X   ↔60 ↕70/80   /    5

IX-X   ↔50 ↕70/90   /    5
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75415 Magenta Munchkin
Buddleja davidii

75416 Lavender Cupcake
Buddleja davidii

71522 Roma®
Astrantia major

75446 Prince Charming
Buddleja davidii

73212 Whirlwind
Anemone x hybrida

73261 Summer Breeze Vibrant Pink
Anemone

74450 Pink Cascade
Buddleja davidii

T-28 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16

T-84 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16 P9 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16Buddleja

Anemone

Astrantia

VII-VIII   ↔30 ↕40/45   /    5 IX-X   ↔70 ↕70/100   /    5

VII-X   ↔150 ↕130/150      5

VII-X   ↔100 ↕75/90      6VI-VIII   ↔40 ↕30/60   /    4 VII-X   ↔100 ↕80/110      6

VII-X   ↔90 ↕100/120      5



11.

79668 Gold Heart
Dicentra spectabilis

77402 White Gold
Dicentra spectabilis (Lamprocapnos)

79244 Valentine®
Dicentra spectabilis

79652 Dicentra spectabilis
Dicentra spectabilis

70150 Gaudi Violet
Campanula / Adenophora

79227 Alba
Dicentra spectabilis

79382 Dark Knight
Caryopteris clandonensis

74817 Hint of Gold
Caryopteris clandonensis

P9 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16

T-84 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16

P9 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16Campanula Caryopteris

Dicentra

VII-IX   ↔50 ↕45/60      5

IV-VI   ↔80 ↕50/70      5

IV-VI   ↔50 ↕60/60      5

VII-IX   ↔50 ↕50/50      5

IV-VI   ↔40 ↕50/50      5

IV-VI   ↔90 ↕60/75      5

VII-IX   ↔35 ↕25/45      5

IV-VI   ↔50 ↕60/60      5
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79631 Red Skipper
Echinacea

74264 Meditation Cerise
Echinacea

79627 Meditation Orange
Echinacea

74266 Meditation White
Echinacea

79640 Dark Pink Pearl
Echinacea

75905 Orange Pearl
Echinacea

77497 Fountain Yellow
Echinacea

74256 Orange Skipper
Echinacea

77401 Magenta Pearl
Echinacea

74292 Red Pearl
Echinacea

T-28 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16Echinacea

VI-VII   ↔40 ↕35/50      5VI-IX   ↔35 ↕40/50      4

VI-IX   ↔35 ↕40/50      4

VI-IX   ↔50 ↕40/50      4

VI-IX   ↔40 ↕40/50      5

VI-IX   ↔35 ↕40/50      5

VI-VII   ↔30 ↕35/45      5

VII-IX   ↔35 ↕45/60      4

Standard & Short

VI-VII   ↔30 ↕35/45      5VII-IX   ↔35 ↕45/60      4



13.

79285 Glowing Dream
Echinacea

77431 Delicious Nougat
Echinacea

79643 Yellow Pearl Imp.
Echinacea

77449 Parrot
Echinacea

79650 White Pearl
Echinacea

79272 Butterfly Kisses
Echinacea

77498 Carrot Cake
Echinacea

74262 Delicious Candy
Echinacea

77445 Kismet® Yellow
Echinacea

T-28 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16Echinacea
Standard & Medium

VI-VIII   ↔35 ↕30/40      4

Standard & Short

VI-VII   ↔30 ↕35/45      5 VI-VII   ↔30 ↕35/45      5

VI-IX   ↔40 ↕30/45      5

VII-IX   ↔50 ↕40/60      4

VI-IX   ↔35 ↕30/55      5 VI-VIII   ↔35 ↕30/40      4

Double & Short

VI-VIII   ↔30 ↕40/55      4 VI-IX   ↔40 ↕20/40      4
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71195 Bloom Time
Geranium x hybridum

72003 Buxton Blue
Geranium wallichianum

72022 Cloud Nine
Geranium pratense

71128 Havana Blues®
Geranium wallichianum

72081 Storm Cloud
Geranium pratense

71140 Pink Penny
Geranium

72001 Azure Rush
Geranium x hybridum

71113 Rozanne®
Geranium x hybridum

72083 Kelly Anne
Geranium x hybridum

T-84 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16Geranium

VI-X   ↔40 ↕30/40   /    4

VI-X   ↔80 ↕40/50   /    4

VI-X   R 0.2   ↔80 ↕40/50   /    4V-X   ↔30 ↕40/35   /    4

Giant flowers hybrids

V-VI   ↔45 ↕40/50      4

V-X   R 0.2   ↔40 ↕30/40   /    4

V-VIII   ↔45 ↕40/50   /    4

VII-X   ↔50 ↕20/30   /    4

Pratense

VII-X   ↔50 ↕20/30   /    4
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79106 Bandera
Helenium

79082 Mariachi™ Fuego
Helenium

73887 Blue Mouse Ears
Hosta

79083 Mariachi™ Sombrero
Helenium

73862 Brim Cup
Hosta

79105 Ranchera
Helenium

73877 Raspberry Sundae
Hosta

73883 School Mouse
Hosta hybrid

73880 Sun Mouse
Hosta hybrid

T-84 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷26

T-28 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16Helenium

Hosta

VIII-X   ↔55 ↕25/60   /    4

VII-IX   ↔50 ↕40/50      4

VI-VIII   ↔15 ↕10/15   /    4

VI-VII   +++   ↔40 ↕30/50      2

VI-IX   ↔50 ↕45/60      4

VII-VIII   +++   ↔30 ↕20/40   /    2

VI-IX   ↔50 ↕50/70      4

Small

VIII-X   ↔50 ↕40/50      4

VI-VIII   ↔20 ↕10/15   /    4
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73899 Halcyon
Hosta tardiana

73882 Hans
Hosta sieboldiana

73879 Autumn Frost
Hosta

71935 June
Hosta

73806 Fire & Ice
Hosta

71953 Liberty
Hosta

73807 Fragrant Blue
Hosta

73813 Minute Man
Hosta

73808 Francee
Hosta

T-84 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷26Hosta

VII-VIII   ↔90 ↕50/60      2

VI-VIII   +++   ↔70 ↕40/50      2

VII-VIII   ↔80 ↕70/100      2

VI-VIII   ↔40 ↕30/50      2

VII-VIII   ↔50 ↕45/50      2

VII-VIII   ↔35 ↕30/65   /    4

VII-VIII   ↔75 ↕50/60   /    4

Medium

VII-VIII   ↔90 ↕40/60      2VI-VIII   +++   ↔80 ↕50/60   /    2



17.

73893 Shadowland® Wheee!
Hosta

73895 Shadowland® Wu La La
Hosta

73816 Patriot
Hosta

73861 Stained Glass
Hosta

71916 Praying Hands
Hosta

73888 Waterslide
Hosta

73876 Purple Heart
Hosta

73825 Wide Brim
Hosta

T-84 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷26Hosta

VII-VIII   ↔80 ↕35/45   /    4

VII-VIII   ↔40 ↕40/60      2

VII-VIII   ↔80 ↕50/70      2

VII-VIII   ↔90 ↕55/75      2

Medium

VII-VIII   +++   ↔80 ↕35/60   /    2

VIII-IX   ↔75 ↕40/60      4
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73832 Elegans
Hosta

71946 Grandiflora
Hosta

73886 Age of Gold
Hosta

73884 Big Daddy
Hosta

73809 Great Expectations
Hosta

73885 Diamond Lake
Hosta sieboldiana

73892 Pokectful of Sunshine
Hosta sieboldiana

73878 Regal Splendor
Hosta

T-84 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷26Hosta

VII-VIII   ↔110 ↕45/65   /    4

VII-VIII   ↔100 ↕70/90      2 VII-VIII   ↔110 ↕60/80      2

VII-VIII   ↔100 ↕60/90      2VII-VIII   ↔120 ↕65/100   /    4

VII-VIII   ↔120 ↕50/65      2

Large

VII-VIII   +++   ↔100 ↕90/120      2
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73803 Blue Angel
Hosta

73824 Sum & Substance
Hosta

73881 American Halo
Hosta

75054 Poco Yellow
Kniphofia

79931 Poco Citron
Kniphofia

75040 Poco Orange
Kniphofia

75041 Poco Red
Kniphofia

75094 Poco Sunset
Kniphofia

T-84 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷26

T-28 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16Kniphofia

Hosta
Extra Large

VII-VIII   +++   ↔150 ↕90/110   /    2VI-VII   +++   ↔130 ↕80/70      2

VI-X   ↔40 ↕30/40      6

VII-VIII   +++   ↔150 ↕90/110   /    2

VI-X   ↔35 ↕30/45      6VII-VIII   ↔30 ↕50/50      6 VI-X   ↔40 ↕30/50      6

VII-X   ↔40 ↕30/45      6



20.  VITROFLORA   |   Swift Plug  2023

77424 Bee-Merry
Monarda

77423 Bee-Pure
Monarda

77473 Bee-Pretty
Monarda

77474 Bee-Bright
Monarda

79131 May Snow
Leontopodium alpinum

79132 Star of Alps
Leontopodium alpinum

74279 Bee-Happy
Monarda

74280 Bee-Lieve
Monarda

T-40 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16

T-40 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16

Monarda

Leontopodium

VI   ↔40 ↕50/60      4VII-VIII   ↔40 ↕50/55      5

V-VI   ↔30 ↕10/15      4

VI   ↔40 ↕60/70      4

V-VI   ↔10 ↕10/15      4

VI   ↔40 ↕50/60      4

VII-VIII   ↔45 ↕50/70      6 VI   ↔40 ↕50/60      4



21.

76309 Flame® Light Blue
Phlox paniculata

76504 Flame® Lilac Star
Phlox paniculata

76349 Flame® Light Pink Imp.
Phlox paniculata

76308 Flame® Coral
Phlox paniculata

76217 Early® Red
Phlox paniculata

76326 Early® Cerise
Phlox paniculata

76502 Early® Dark Pink
Phlox paniculata

76312 Flame® Pink
Phlox paniculata

76325 Early® White
Phlox paniculata

T-40 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16Phlox

VI-VIII   ↔30 ↕25/30      5VI-VIII   ↔30 ↕25/30      5VI-VIII   ↔30 ↕25/30      5

Early

VII-IX   ↔30 ↕30/50      4

VI-VIII   ↔30 ↕25/30      5

Flame

VII-IX   ↔30 ↕30/50      4

VII-IX   ↔30 ↕30/50      4 VII-IX   ↔30 ↕30/50      4

VII-IX   ↔30 ↕30/50      4
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76316 Flame® Red
Phlox paniculata

76351 Flame® White
Phlox paniculata

76319 Flame® Pro Violet Charm
Phlox paniculata

76315 Flame® Purple Eye
Phlox paniculata

76313 Flame® Pink Eye
Phlox paniculata

76346 Flame® Pro Cerise
Phlox paniculata

76503 Flame® Pro Pink Pop
Phlox paniculata

76314 Flame® Pro Purple
Phlox paniculata

76320 Flame® White Eye
Phlox paniculata

T-40 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16Phlox

VII-IX   ↔30 ↕30/50      4

VII-IX   ↔30 ↕30/50      4

VII-IX   ↔30 ↕30/50      4

Flame Pro

VII-IX   ↔30 ↕30/50      4VII-IX   ↔30 ↕30/50      4

VII-IX   ↔30 ↕30/50      4VII-IX   ↔30 ↕30/50      4VII-IX   ↔30 ↕30/50      4

Flame

VII-IX   ↔30 ↕30/50      4



23.

75442 Ivory Towers
Yucca flaccida

79455 Color Guard
Yucca filamentosa

75432 Mel's Blue
Stokesia laevis

79454 Sapphire Skies
Yucca rostrata

79495 Amethyst
Stokesia laevis

76408 Sun Ka Ching
Rudbeckia

75433 Variegata
Yucca gloriosa

T-40 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16 T-28 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16

T-28 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷16

Rudbeckia

Yucca

Stokesia

VIII-X   ↔40 ↕40/80      4

VI-VII   ↔40 ↕40/90      5

VIII-X   ↔30 ↕20/45      6VIII-X   ↔45 ↕20/45      6

VI-VII   ↔60 ↕50/120   /    4 VI-VII   ↔60 ↕50/120   /    3

VI-VII   ↔60 ↕50/120   /    3
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79164 Irish Green
Carex morrowii

79114 Vanilla Ice
Carex morrowii

79047 Maxigold
Carex oshimensis

79002 Ice Dance
Carex morrowii

79134 Aurea
Carex elata

79889 Evergold
Carex oshimensis

79166 Greenwell
Carex oshimensis

79165 Goldwell
Carex oshimensis

T-40 (SWIFT) • WK 8÷24 | P9 (SWIFT) • WK 13÷20Carex

IV-VI   ↔35 ↕30/40   /    5

IV-VI   ↔40 ↕25/30   /    5IV-VI   ↔30 ↕25/25   /    5

IV-VI   ↔30 ↕30/35   /    6

V-VIII   ↔25 ↕40/50   /    6

IV-VI   ↔40 ↕25/30   /    5

IV-VI   ↔40 ↕25/30   / /    5

IV-VI   ↔35 ↕30/40   /    5



25.

75412 Elymus magellanicus
Elymus magellanicus

79323 Red Baron
Imperata cylindrica

77478 Green Goblin
Cortaderia selloana

79081 England
Calamagrostis x acutiflora

79898 Karl Foerster
Calamagrostis x acutiflora

79037 Overdam
Calamagrostis x acutiflora

74269 Golden Goblin
Cortaderia selloana

77477 Silver Goblin
Cortaderia selloana

P9 (SWIFT) • WK 16÷24

P9 (SWIFT) • WK 13÷20

T-40 (SWIFT) • WK 13÷26 | P9 (SWIFT) • WK 13÷20

T-40 (SWIFT) • WK 13÷26 | P9 (SWIFT) • WK 13÷20

Calamagrostris

Elymus Imperata

Cortaderia

--   ↔20 ↕25/--      6

VIII-X   ↔100 ↕80/100      7

VI-X   ↔50 ↕50/80      5

V-VII   ↔50 ↕50/60      5

VI-X   ↔50 ↕50/100      5

VIII-X   ↔80 ↕60/90      7

VII-X   ↔50 ↕50/80      5

VIII-X   ↔100 ↕80/100      7
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75027 Gracillimus
Miscanthus sinensis

71594 Malepartus
Miscanthus sinensis

75057 Little Zebra
Miscanthus sinensis

71593 Graciella
Miscanthus sinensis

71565 Adagio
Miscanthus sinensis

75138 Boucle
Miscanthus sinensis

71592 Ferner Osten
Miscanthus sinensis

71589 Cabaret
Miscanthus sinensis

75051 Cute One
Miscanthus sinensis

T-40 (SWIFT) • WK 13÷24Miscanthus

VIII-IX   ↔70 ↕70/100      6

VIII-IX   ↔70 ↕150/200      6

VIII-IX   ↔50 ↕140/180      6

VIII-X   ↔40 ↕50/100      6

IX-X   ↔80 ↕90/120      6

VIII-X   ↔40 ↕50/100      6

VIII-IX   ↔40 ↕80/160      6

--   ↔50 ↕160/--      6

VIII-IX   ↔30 ↕100/120      6



27.

79328 Variegatus
Miscanthus sinensis

79351 Zebrinus
Miscanthus sinensis

75098 Yaka Dance
Miscanthus sinensis

75063 Strictus Dwarf
Miscanthus sinensis

79970 Pünktchen
Miscanthus sinensis

75014 Miscanthus x giganteus
Miscanthus x giganteus

71588 Morning Light
Miscanthus sinensis

79327 Strictus
Miscanthus sinensis

75052 Navajo
Miscanthus sinensis

75139 Polonus
Miscanthus sinensis

T-40 (SWIFT) • WK 13÷24Miscanthus

--   ↔80 ↕90      6 IX-X   ↔40 ↕100/125      6

VIII-IX   ↔50 ↕50/100      6 IX-X   ↔40 ↕150/200      6

IX-X   ↔60 ↕80/140      6

IX-X   ↔100 ↕90/120      6

--   ↔40 ↕150/--      6

IX-X   ↔70 ↕120/160      6

--   ↔50 ↕250/--      6

IX-X   ↔40 ↕100/125      6
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75089 Heidezwerg
Molinia caerulea

75059 Moorhexe
Molinia caerulea

75086 Torch
Molinia caerulea

74113 Rubrum
Pennisetum x advena

75058 Heidebraut
Molinia caerulea

74125 Lady U
Pennisetum alopecuroides

74131 National Arboretum
Pennisetum alopecuroides

74142 Red Head
Pennisetum alopecuroides

T-40 (SWIFT) • WK 17÷26

T-40 (SWIFT) • WK 17÷26 | P9 (SWIFT) • WK 13÷20Pennisetum

Molinia

VIII-X   ↔30 ↕20/80   /    5VIII-X   ↔25 ↕20/50   /    5VIII-X   ↔40 ↕30/65   /    5

VII-X   ↔40 ↕40/80      6

VIII-X   ↔30 ↕30/65   /    5

VIII-X   ↔90   ↕80/110      5

VIII-IX   ↔150 ↕100/150   /    5 VIII-IX   ↔150 ↕100/150   /    6



29.

79154 Sangria
Panicum virgatum

79078 Warrior
Panicum virgatum

79077 Shenandoah
Panicum virgatum

79076 Prairie Sky
Panicum virgatum

74158 Blue Fountain
Panicum virgatum

79190 Buffalo Green
Panicum virgatum

74159 Nosferatu
Panicum virgatum

79075 Heavy Metal
Panicum virgatum

79112 Northwind
Panicum virgatum

T-40 (SWIFT) • WK 13÷24Panicum

VIII-IX   ↔75 ↕100/150      5

VIII-IX   ↔40 ↕80/120      5

VII-X   ↔30 ↕50/100      5

VII-IX   ↔35 ↕50/100      5

VII-IX   ↔50 ↕50/100      4

VII-X   ↔60 ↕80/100      5

VII-X   ↔30 ↕60/80      5

VII-IX   ↔50 ↕50/80      5

VII-X   ↔30 ↕50/100      5
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74308 JS Active Vulcano
Sorghastrum nutans

79568 Blue Heaven
Schizachyrium scoparium

79194 Smoke Signal
Schizachyrium scoparium

79145 Standing Ovation
Schizachyrium scoparium

79195 Twilight Zone
Schizachyrium scoparium

T-40 (SWIFT) • WK 13÷24

T-40 (SWIFT) • WK 17÷26Sorghastrum

Schizachyrium

VIII-IX   ↔50 ↕90/100      6

VIII-IX   ↔50 ↕90/80      6

VIII-IX   ↔50 ↕90/100      6VIII-IX   ↔50 ↕60/100      6

VII-X   ↔40 ↕50/80      4
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Acanthus bl
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plant size [cm]

↔ width
↕ height / with flower

ex
po

su
re

ha
rd

in
es

s
zo

ne

tray standard
sales weeks

VITROFLORA or
ig

in

pa
ge

79317 Acanthus x hybrida Whitewater PP23342
PVR VI - VII ↔90 ↕90 / 120 7 T-28

8÷16 TC 13.

Actaea
79414 Actaea simplex Black Negligee PPAF

PVR VII - IX ↔60 ↕120 / 150  / 5 T-28
8÷16 TC 13.

70763 Actaea simplex Pink Spike VII - IX ↔60 ↕120 / 150  / 5 T-28
8÷16 TC 13.

Agastache
70764 Agastache hybrida Blue Fortune VII - IX ↔50 ↕50 / 70 6 T-40

8÷16 RC

70766 Agastache Danish Deilight VII - IX ↔50 ↕50 / 70 6 T-40
8÷16 RC

Anemone
Pretty Lady
73234 Anemone hupehensis Pretty Lady Emily PBR VIII - X ↔40 ↕40 / 50  / 5 T-28

8÷16 TC/RC 17.

Summer Breeze
73262 Anemone Summer Breeze Bright Pink PBR VII - VIII ↔30 ↕40 / 45  / 5 T-28

8÷16 TC/RC 16.

73261 Anemone Summer Breeze Vibrant Pink PBR VII - VIII ↔30 ↕40 / 45  / 5 T-28
8÷16 TC/RC 16.

73203 Anemone hupehensis Prinz Heinrich IX - X ↔45 ↕60 / 80  / 5 T-28
8÷16 TC/RC 17.

73211 Anemone hupehensis September Charm VIII - X ↔60 ↕70 / 90  / 5 T-28
8÷16 TC/RC 17.

73225 Anemone hupehensis Splendens IX - X ↔50 ↕70 / 90  / 5 T-28
8÷16 TC/RC 17.

73210 Anemone x hybrida Andrea Atkinson IX - X ↔50 ↕70 / 90  / 5 T-28
8÷16 TC/RC 18.

73250 Anemone x hybrida Bressingham Glow IX - X ↔45 ↕60 / 80  / 5 T-28
8÷16 TC/RC 18.

73201 Anemone x hybrida Honorine Jobert VIII - X ↔60 ↕80 / 100  / 5 T-28
8÷16 TC/RC 18.

73206 Anemone x hybrida Königin Charlotte VIII - X ↔60 ↕70 / 80  / 5 T-28
8÷16 TC/RC 18.

73220 Anemone x hybrida Lorelei VIII - X ↔60 ↕80 / 100  / 5 T-28
8÷16 TC/RC 18.

73222 Anemone x hybrida Mont-Rose VIII - IX ↔60 ↕80 / 100  / 5 T-28
8÷16 TC/RC 18.

73205 Anemone x hybrida Serenade VIII - IX ↔60 ↕80 / 100  / 5 T-28
8÷16 TC/RC 18.

73212 Anemone x hybrida Whirlwind IX - X ↔70 ↕70 / 100  / 5 T-28
8÷16 TC/RC 18.

Astrantia
71522 Astrantia major Roma® EU4975 VI - VIII ↔40 ↕30 / 60  / 4 T-84

8÷16 TC 19.

Buddleja
75416 Buddleja davidii Lavender Cupcake PBR VII - X ↔100 ↕80 / 110 6 P9

8÷16 RC 23.

75415 Buddleja davidii Magenta Munchkin PBR VII - X ↔100 ↕75 / 90 6 P9
8÷16 RC 23.

74450 Buddleja davidii Pink Cascade PBR VII - X ↔150 ↕130 / 150 5 P9
8÷16 RC 23.

75446 Buddleja davidii Prince Charming PBR VII - X ↔90 ↕100 / 120 5 P9
8÷16 RC 23.

Exposure | Standort | Stand | Stanowisko | Положение: 

Most attractive in | Die attraktivsten | Hoogtepunten 
Najbardziej atrakcyjne | Самый привлекательный: 

Origin | Angebotenes Sortiment | Origine 
W ofercie sprzedaży | В  предложении: 

B                     H                          3

RC

T-84
13  20..

Tray  |  Platte  | Palet |  Paleta  |  Палитра

Sales weeks  | Verkaufswochen | Verkoopweken 
Tygodnie sprzedaży  |  Недели продаж

Tender Perennials
plants with poor or no overwintering in the  
ground - tested in Poland climate conditions

Pflanzen mit schlechter oder keiner  
Überwinterungsfähigkeit im Freiland  
- getestet unter polnischen Klimabedingungen

Planten die slecht of niet in de grond overwin-
terd zijn - getest onder Poolse klimatologische 
omstandigheden

Rośliny słabo, bądź niezimujące w gruncie  
- sprawdzone w warunkach klimatycznych Polski

Растения, которые слабо переносят зиму или  
не зимуют в земле, протестированные  
в климатических условиях Польши.

TC

Full sun
Sonnig
Zonnig
Słoneczne
Cолнечный

Spring
Frühling
Lente
Wiosna
Весна

Summer
Sommer
Zomer
Lato
Лето

Young plants from tissue culture
Laborvermehrte Jungpflanzen
Jonge planten van ex agar
Sadzonka ex agar aklimatyzowana	
Cаженец ex agar акклиматизирован

Rooted cutting
Bewurzelte Stecklinge
Sadzonka ukorzeniona	
Cаженец укоренен

Autumn
Herbst
Herfst
Jesień
Осень

Part shade
Halbschatten
Semi-schaduw
Półcieniste
полутень

Shade
Schatten
Shady
Cieniste
затененный

Tables  |  Tabellen  |  Tabele |  Таблицы 


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Campanula bl
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plant size [cm]

↔ width
↕ height / with flower

ex
po

su
re

ha
rd

in
es

s
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ne

tray standard
sales weeks

VITROFLORA or
ig

in

pa
ge

Campanula / Adenophora
70150 Campanula / Adenophora Gaudi Violet PBR VII - IX ↔35 ↕25 / 45 5 P9

8÷16 RC 24.

Caryopteris
79382 Caryopteris clandonensis Dark Knight VII - IX ↔50 ↕45 / 60 5 P9

8÷16 RC 25.

74817 Caryopteris clandonensis Hint of Gold PBR
EU25088 VII - IX ↔50 ↕50 / 50 5 P9

8÷16 RC 25.

Dicentra
79668 Dicentra spectabilis Gold Heart CPBR0974 IV - VI ↔90 ↕60 / 75 5 T-84

8÷16 TC/RC 30.

79244 Dicentra spectabilis Valentine® PBR IV - VI ↔40 ↕50 / 50 5 T-84
8÷16 TC/RC 30.

77402 Dicentra spectabilis
(Lamprocapnos) White Gold PP27638

PVR IV - VI ↔80 ↕50 / 70 5 T-84
8÷16 TC/RC 30.

79227 Dicentra spectabilis Alba IV - VI ↔50 ↕60 / 60 5 T-84
8÷16 TC/RC 30.

79652 Dicentra spectabilis Dicentra spectabilis IV - VI ↔50 ↕60 / 60 5 T-84
8÷16 TC/RC 30.

Echinacea
Standard & Short

Pearl
79640 Echinacea Dark Pink Pearl PBR VI - VII ↔30 ↕35 / 45 5 T-28

8÷16 TC 32.

77401 Echinacea Magenta Pearl PBR VI - IX ↔35 ↕40 / 50 4 T-28
8÷16 TC 32.

75905 Echinacea Orange Pearl PBR VI - IX ↔35 ↕40 / 50 5 T-28
8÷16 TC 32.

74292 Echinacea Red Pearl PBR VI - IX ↔35 ↕40 / 50 4 T-28
8÷16 TC 32.

79650 Echinacea White Pearl PBR VI - VII ↔30 ↕35 / 45 5 T-28
8÷16 TC 32.

79643 Echinacea Yellow Pearl Imp. PBR VI - VII ↔30 ↕35 / 45 5 T-28
8÷16 TC 32.

Fountain
77497 Echinacea Fountain Yellow PBR VI - IX ↔40 ↕40 / 50 5 T-28

8÷16 TC 34.

74264 Echinacea Meditation Cerise PBR VII - IX ↔35 ↕45 / 60 4 T-28
8÷16 TC 33.

79627 Echinacea Meditation Orange PBR VI - VII ↔30 ↕35 / 45 5 T-28
8÷16 TC 33.

74266 Echinacea Meditation White PBR VII - IX ↔35 ↕45 / 60 4 T-28
8÷16 TC 33.

74256 Echinacea Orange Skipper PPAF
EU49170 VI - IX ↔50 ↕40 / 50 4 T-28

8÷16 TC 33.

79631 Echinacea Red Skipper PBR VI - VII ↔40 ↕35 / 50 5 T-28
8÷16 TC 33.

Standard & Medium

Kismet
77445 Echinacea Kismet® Yellow PBR VI - IX ↔35 ↕30 / 55 5 T-28

8÷16 TC 35.

Landscape
77449 Echinacea Parrot PBR VI - IX ↔40 ↕30 / 45 5 T-28

8÷16 TC 36.

79285 Echinacea Glowing Dream PP24329
PVR VII - IX ↔50 ↕40 / 60 4 T-28

8÷16 TC 37.

Double & Short
79272 Echinacea Butterfly Kisses PP24458

EU37979 VI - VIII ↔35 ↕30 / 40 4 T-28
8÷16 TC 39.

77498 Echinacea Carrot Cake PBR VI - VIII ↔35 ↕30 / 40 4 T-28
8÷16 TC 39.

74262 Echinacea Delicious Candy PBR VI - VIII ↔30 ↕40 / 55 4 T-28
8÷16 TC 39.

77431 Echinacea Delicious Nougat PBR VI - IX ↔40 ↕20 / 40 4 T-28
8÷16 TC 39.

Geranium
Giant flowers hybrids
72001 Geranium x hybridum Azure Rush PBR VI - X ↔40 ↕30 / 40  / 4 T-84

8÷16 TC 43.

71195 Geranium x hybridum Bloom Time PBR VI - X ↔80 ↕40 / 50  / 4 T-84
8÷16 TC 43.

72003 Geranium wallichianum Buxton Blue VII - X ↔50 ↕20 / 30  / 4 T-84
8÷16 TC 43.

71128 Geranium wallichianum Havana Blues® PBR V - X ↔40 ↕30 / 40  / 4 T-84
8÷16 TC 43.

72083 Geranium x hybridum Kelly Anne PBR VII - X ↔50 ↕20 / 30  / 4 T-84
8÷16 TC

71140 Geranium Pink Penny PP17656
ET812522 V - X ↔30 ↕40 / 35  / 4 T-84

8÷16 TC 43.

71113 Geranium x hybridum Rozanne® PBR VI - X ↔80 ↕40 / 50  / 4 T-84
8÷16 TC 43.

Pratense
72022 Geranium pratense Cloud Nine PBR V - VIII ↔45 ↕40 / 50  / 4 T-84

8÷16 TC 43.

72081 Geranium pratense Storm Cloud PBR V - VI ↔45 ↕40 / 50 4 T-84
8÷16 TC 43.
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↕ height / with flower
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Mariachi™
79082 Helenium Mariachi™ Fuego EU40853 VI - IX ↔50 ↕50 / 70 4 T-28

8÷16 TC 47.

79083 Helenium Mariachi™ Sombrero EU40856 VI - IX ↔50 ↕45 / 60 4 T-28
8÷16 TC 47.

79106 Helenium Bandera PBR VIII - X ↔50 ↕40 / 50 4 T-28
8÷16 TC 47.

79105 Helenium Ranchera PBR VII - IX ↔50 ↕40 / 50 4 T-28
8÷16 TC 47.

Hosta
Small
73887 Hosta Blue Mouse Ears VII - VIII ↔30 ↕20 / 40  / 2 T-84

8÷26 TC 66.

73862 Hosta Brim Cup VI - VII ↔40 ↕30 / 50 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 66.

73877 Hosta Raspberry Sundae PP22685
PVR VIII - X ↔55 ↕25 / 60  / 4 T-84

8÷26 TC 66.

73883 Hosta hybrid School Mouse PP29559 VI - VIII ↔15 ↕10 / 15  / 4 T-84
8÷26 TC 66.

73880 Hosta hybrid Sun Mouse PP30033 VI - VIII ↔20 ↕10 / 15  / 4 T-84
8÷26 TC 66.

Medium
73879 Hosta Autumn Frost PP23224 VII - VIII ↔35 ↕30 / 65  / 4 T-84

8÷26 TC 66.

73806 Hosta Fire & Ice VI - VIII ↔40 ↕30 / 50 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 66.

73807 Hosta Fragrant Blue VI - VIII ↔70 ↕40 / 50 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 66.

73808 Hosta Francee VI - VIII ↔80 ↕50 / 60  / 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 66.

73899 Hosta tardiana Halcyon VII - VIII ↔90 ↕40 / 60 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 67.

73882 Hosta sieboldiana Hans PBR VII - VIII ↔75 ↕50 / 60  / 4 T-84
8÷26 TC 67.

71935 Hosta June PBR VII - VIII ↔50 ↕45 / 50 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 67.

71953 Hosta Liberty PP12531
EU13145 VII - VIII ↔80 ↕70 / 100 2 T-84

8÷26 TC 67.

73813 Hosta Minute Man VII - VIII ↔90 ↕50 / 60 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 67.

73816 Hosta Patriot VII - VIII ↔90 ↕55 / 75 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 67.

71916 Hosta Praying Hands VII - VIII ↔40 ↕40 / 60 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 67.

73876 Hosta Purple Heart PP22725 VIII - IX ↔75 ↕40 / 60 4 T-84
8÷26 TC 67.

73893 Hosta Shadowland® Wheee! PP23565
CPBR4948

T-84
8÷26 TC

73895 Hosta Shadowland® Wu La La T-84
8÷26 TC

73861 Hosta Stained Glass VII - VIII ↔80 ↕50 / 70 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 67.

73888 Hosta Waterslide PP30303
CPBRAF VII - VIII ↔80 ↕35 / 45  / 4 T-84

8÷26 TC 67.

73825 Hosta Wide Brim VII - VIII ↔80 ↕35 / 60  / 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 67.

Large
73886 Hosta Age of Gold PP30902 VII - VIII ↔120 ↕65 / 100  / 4 T-84

8÷26 TC 68.

73884 Hosta Big Daddy VII - VIII ↔100 ↕60 / 90 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 68.

73885 Hosta sieboldiana Diamond Lake PP30769 VII - VIII ↔110 ↕45 / 65  / 4 T-84
8÷26 TC 68.

73832 Hosta Elegans VII - VIII ↔100 ↕70 / 90 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 68.

71946 Hosta Grandiflora VII - VIII ↔120 ↕50 / 65 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 68.

73809 Hosta Great Expectations VII - VIII ↔110 ↕60 / 80 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 68.

73892 Hosta sieboldiana Pokectful of Sunshine T-84
8÷26 TC

73878 Hosta Regal Splendor VII - VIII ↔100 ↕90 / 120 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 68.

Extra Large
73881 Hosta American Halo VI - VII ↔130 ↕80 / 70 2 T-84

8÷26 TC 68.

73803 Hosta Blue Angel VII - VIII ↔150 ↕90 / 110  / 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 68.

73824 Hosta Sum & Substance VII - VIII ↔150 ↕90 / 110  / 2 T-84
8÷26 TC 68.

Kniphofia
Poco
79931 Kniphofia Poco Citron PBR VII - VIII ↔30 ↕50 / 50 6 T-28

8÷16 TC 70.

75040 Kniphofia Poco Orange PP27677
PVR VI - X ↔40 ↕30 / 50 6 T-28

8÷16 TC 70.

75041 Kniphofia Poco Red PP27677
EU46794 VI - X ↔35 ↕30 / 45 6 T-28

8÷16 TC 70.

75094 Kniphofia Poco Sunset PP28464
PBRAF VI - X ↔40 ↕30 / 40 6 T-28

8÷16 TC 70.

75054 Kniphofia Poco Yellow PP27616
PVR VII - X ↔40 ↕30 / 45 6 T-28

8÷16 TC 70.
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79131 Leontopodium alpinum May Snow V - VI ↔10 ↕10 / 15 4 T-40
8÷16 TC/RC 69.

79132 Leontopodium alpinum Star of Alps V - VI ↔30 ↕10 / 15 4 T-40
8÷16 TC/RC 69.

Monarda
Bee
77474 Monarda Bee-Bright PBR VII - VIII ↔45 ↕50 / 70 6 T-40

8÷15 RC 74.

74279 Monarda Bee-Happy EU48370 VI ↔40 ↕60 / 70 4 T-40
8÷16 RC 74.

74280 Monarda Bee-Lieve EU48410 VI ↔40 ↕50 / 60 4 T-40
8÷16 RC 74.

77424 Monarda Bee-Merry PBR VI ↔40 ↕50 / 60 4 T-40
8÷16 RC 74.

77473 Monarda Bee-Pretty PBR VII - VIII ↔40 ↕50 / 55 5 T-40
8÷16 RC 74.

77423 Monarda Bee-Pure PBR VI ↔40 ↕50 / 60 4 T-40
8÷16 RC 74.

Phlox
Phlox paniculata

Flame
76308 Phlox paniculata Flame® Coral PBR VII - IX ↔30 ↕30 / 50 4 T-40

8÷16 RC 78.

76349 Phlox paniculata Flame® Light Pink Imp. PBR VII - IX ↔30 ↕30 / 50 4 T-40
8÷16 RC 78.

76504 Phlox paniculata Flame® Lilac Star PBR VII - IX ↔30 ↕30 / 50 4 T-40
8÷16 RC 78.

76312 Phlox paniculata Flame® Pink PBR VII - IX ↔30 ↕30 / 50 4 T-40
8÷16 RC 79.

76313 Phlox paniculata Flame® Pink Eye PBR VII - IX ↔30 ↕30 / 50 4 T-40
8÷16 RC 78.

76314 Phlox paniculata Flame® Pro Purple PBR VII - IX ↔30 ↕30 / 50 4 T-40
8÷16 RC 79.

76315 Phlox paniculata Flame® Purple Eye PBR VII - IX ↔30 ↕30 / 50 4 T-40
8÷16 RC 78.

76316 Phlox paniculata Flame® Red PBR VII - IX ↔30 ↕30 / 50 4 T-40
8÷16 RC 79.

76351 Phlox paniculata Flame® White PBR VII - IX ↔30 ↕30 / 50 4 T-40
8÷16 RC 79.

76320 Phlox paniculata Flame® White Eye PBR VII - IX ↔30 ↕30 / 50 4 T-40
8÷16 RC 78.

Flame Pro
76309 Phlox paniculata Flame® Light Blue PBR VII - IX ↔30 ↕30 / 50 4 T-40

8÷16 RC 79.

76346 Phlox paniculata Flame® Pro Cerise PBR VII - IX ↔30 ↕30 / 50 4 T-40
8÷16 RC 79.

76503 Phlox paniculata Flame® Pro Pink Pop PBR VII - IX ↔30 ↕30 / 50 4 T-40
8÷16 RC 79.

76319 Phlox paniculata Flame® Pro Violet Charm PBR VII - IX ↔30 ↕30 / 50 4 T-40
8÷16 RC 79.

Early
76326 Phlox paniculata Early® Cerise PBR VI - VIII ↔30 ↕25 / 30 5 T-40

8÷16 RC 80.

76502 Phlox paniculata Early® Dark Pink PBR VI - VIII ↔30 ↕25 / 30 5 T-40
8÷14 RC 80.

76217 Phlox paniculata Early® Red PBR VI - VIII ↔30 ↕25 / 30 5 T-40
8÷16 RC 80.

76325 Phlox paniculata Early® White PBR VI - VIII ↔30 ↕25 / 30 5 T-40
8÷16 RC 80.

Rudbeckia
76408 Rudbeckia Sun Ka Ching PBR VIII - X ↔40 ↕40 / 80 4 T-40

8÷16 TC 96.

Stokesia
79495 Stokesia laevis Amethyst PBR VIII - X ↔45 ↕20 / 45 6 T-28

8÷16 TC

75432 Stokesia laevis Mel's Blue PBR
EU33398 VIII - X ↔30 ↕20 / 45 6 T-28

8÷16 TC 107.

Yucca
79455 Yucca filamentosa Color Guard VI - VII ↔60 ↕50 / 120  / 4 T-28

8÷16 TC 110.

75442 Yucca flaccida Ivory Towers VI - VII ↔60 ↕50 / 120  / 3 T-28
8÷16 TC

79454 Yucca rostrata Sapphire Skies VI - VII ↔40 ↕40 / 90 5 T-28
8÷16 TC 110.

75433 Yucca gloriosa Variegata VI - VII ↔60 ↕50 / 120  / 3 T-28
8÷16 TC
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79081 Calamagrostis x acutiflora England VII - X ↔50 ↕50 / 80 5 T-40
13÷26 RC 118.

79898 Calamagrostis x acutiflora Karl Foerster VI - X ↔50 ↕50 / 100 5 T-40
13÷26 RC 118.

79037 Calamagrostis x acutiflora Overdam VI - X ↔50 ↕50 / 80 5 T-40 P9
13÷26 13÷20 RC 118.

Carex
79134 Carex elata Aurea V - VIII ↔25 ↕40 / 50  / 6 P9

13÷20 RC 117.

79002 Carex morrowii Ice Dance IV - VI ↔35 ↕30 / 40  / 5 T-40
8÷24 RC 116.

79164 Carex morrowii Irish Green IV - VI ↔35 ↕30 / 40  / 5 T-40
8÷24 RC 116.

79114 Carex morrowii Vanilla Ice PBR IV - VI ↔30 ↕30 / 35  / 6 T-40
8÷24 RC 116.

79889 Carex oshimensis Evergold IV - VI ↔30 ↕25 / 25  / 5 T-40
8÷24 RC 115.

79165 Carex oshimensis Goldwell IV - VI ↔40 ↕25 / 30  / 5 T-40
8÷24 RC 115.

79166 Carex oshimensis Greenwell IV - VI ↔40 ↕25 / 30  / 5 T-40
8÷24 RC 115.

79047 Carex oshimensis Maxigold IV - VI ↔40 ↕25 / 30  /  / 5 T-40
8÷24 RC 115.

Cortaderia
74269 Cortaderia selloana Golden Goblin PBR VIII - X ↔100 ↕80 / 100 7 P9

16÷24 RC 118.

77478 Cortaderia selloana Green Goblin PBR VIII - X ↔100 ↕80 / 100 7 P9
17÷24 RC

77477 Cortaderia selloana Silver Goblin PBR VIII - X ↔80 ↕60 / 90 7 P9
17÷24 RC

Elymus
75412 Elymus magellanicus Elymus magellanicus V - VII ↔50 ↕50 / 60 5 P9

13÷20 RC 120.

Imperata
79323 Imperata cylindrica Red Baron -- ↔20 ↕25 6 T-40 P9

13÷26 13÷20 RC 120.

Miscanthus
71565 Miscanthus sinensis Adagio VIII - X ↔40 ↕50 / 100 6 T-40

13÷24 RC 122.

75138 Miscanthus sinensis Boucle PBR VIII - X ↔40 ↕50 / 100 6 T-40
13÷24 TC 122.

71589 Miscanthus sinensis Cabaret VIII - IX ↔70 ↕150 / 200 6 T-40
13÷24 TC 122.

75051 Miscanthus sinensis Cute One PBR VIII - IX ↔70 ↕70 / 100 6 T-40
13÷24 RC 122.

71592 Miscanthus sinensis Ferner Osten VIII - IX ↔40 ↕80 / 160 6 T-40
13÷24 RC 122.

71593 Miscanthus sinensis Graciella VIII - IX ↔30 ↕100 / 120 6 T-40
13÷24 RC 122.

75027 Miscanthus sinensis Gracillimus -- ↔50 ↕160 6 T-40
13÷24 RC 122.

75057 Miscanthus sinensis Little Zebra PBR IX - X ↔80 ↕90 / 120 6 T-40
13÷24 RC 123.

71594 Miscanthus sinensis Malepartus VIII - IX ↔50 ↕140 / 180 6 T-40
13÷24 RC 122.

71588 Miscanthus sinensis Morning Light -- ↔40 ↕150 6 T-40
13÷24 RC 123.

75052 Miscanthus sinensis Navajo PBR IX - X ↔60 ↕80 / 140 6 T-40
13÷24 RC 123.

75139 Miscanthus sinensis Polonus PBR VIII - IX ↔50 ↕50 / 100 6 T-40
13÷24 TC 123.

79970 Miscanthus sinensis Pünktchen IX - X ↔40 ↕150 / 200 6 T-40
13÷24 RC 123.

79327 Miscanthus sinensis Strictus IX - X ↔40 ↕100 / 125 6 T-40
13÷24 RC 123.

75063 Miscanthus sinensis Strictus Dwarf -- ↔80 ↕90 6 T-40
13÷24 RC 123.

75098 Miscanthus sinensis Yaka Dance PBR IX - X ↔100 ↕90 / 120 6 T-40
13÷24 RC 123.

79351 Miscanthus sinensis Zebrinus IX - X ↔40 ↕100 / 125 6 T-40
13÷24 RC 124.

79328 Miscanthus sinensis Variegatus IX - X ↔70 ↕120 / 160 6 T-40
13÷24 RC 124.

75014 Miscanthus x giganteus Miscanthus x giganteus -- ↔50 ↕250 6 T-40
13÷24 TC 124.

Molinia
75058 Molinia caerulea Heidebraut VIII - X ↔40 ↕30 / 65  / 5 T-40

17÷26 RC 125.

75089 Molinia caerulea Heidezwerg VIII - X ↔25 ↕20 / 50  / 5 T-40
17÷26 RC 125.

75059 Molinia caerulea Moorhexe VIII - X ↔30 ↕20 / 80  / 5 T-40
17÷26 RC 125.

75086 Molinia caerulea Torch PBR VIII - X ↔30 ↕30 / 65  / 5 T-40
17÷26 RC 125.
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74158 Panicum virgatum Blue Fountain PP28192 VII - X ↔60 ↕80 / 100 5 T-40
13÷24 TC 126.

79190 Panicum virgatum Buffalo Green PBR VII - IX ↔35 ↕50 / 100 5 T-40
13÷24 RC 126.

79075 Panicum virgatum Heavy Metal VIII - IX ↔40 ↕80 / 120 5 T-40
13÷24 RC 126.

79112 Panicum virgatum Northwind VIII - IX ↔75 ↕100 / 150 5 T-40
13÷24 RC 126.

74159 Panicum virgatum Nosferatu PBR VII - X ↔30 ↕60 / 80 5 T-40
13÷24 RC 126.

79076 Panicum virgatum Prairie Sky VII - X ↔30 ↕50 / 100 5 T-40
13÷24 RC 126.

79154 Panicum virgatum Sangria PBR VII - IX ↔50 ↕50 / 80 5 T-40
13÷24 RC 126.

79077 Panicum virgatum Shenandoah VII - IX ↔50 ↕50 / 100 4 T-40
13÷24 RC 126.

79078 Panicum virgatum Warrior VII - X ↔30 ↕50 / 100 5 T-40
13÷24 RC 126.

Pennisetum
74125 Pennisetum alopecuroides Lady U PBR VIII - IX ↔150 ↕100 / 150  / 5 T-40

17÷26 RC 127.

74131 Pennisetum alopecuroides National Arboretum VIII - IX ↔150 ↕100 / 150  / 6 T-40
17÷26 RC 127.

74142 Pennisetum alopecuroides Red Head VIII - X ↔90 ↕80 / 110 5 T-40
17÷26 RC 127.

74113 Pennisetum x advena Rubrum VII - X ↔40 ↕40 / 80 6 P9 RC
13÷20 127.

Schizachyrium
79568 Schizachyrium scoparium Blue Heaven PP17310

EU1091112 VIII - IX ↔50 ↕90 / 100 6 T-40
13÷24 RC

79194 Schizachyrium scoparium Smoke Signal PP27433 VIII - IX ↔50 ↕60 / 100 6 T-40 RC
13÷24 128.

79145 Schizachyrium scoparium Standing Ovation PBR VIII - IX ↔50 ↕90 / 100 6 T-40 RC
13÷24 128.

79195 Schizachyrium scoparium Twilight Zone PP27432 VIII - IX ↔50 ↕90 / 80 6 T-40 RC
13÷24 128.

Sorghastrum
74308 Sorghastrum nutans JS Active Vulcano VII - X ↔40 ↕50 / 80 4 T-40

17÷26 RC 128.
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